GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2203
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2019
Shala Darpan
2203. SHRI MOHANBHAI KALYANJI KUNDARIYA:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has circulated to the States especially Gujarat for introduction of
shala darpan like system in the State Government schools; and

(b) if so, the response of the State government thereto?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK”)

(@: YesSir.

(b):  The Government of Gujarat had conveyed that they have already implemented a similar
project in the State.
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